TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moose Boats, Inc.		09/01/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB Merger, Inc.	
Street Address:	1175 Nimitz Ave., Suite 150	
City:	Vallejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94592	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069811	MOOSE BOATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153398550

Email: tom@thomascooklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Cook Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1989

Address Line 4: SAUSALITO, CALIFORNIA 94966-1989

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Cook
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016 04 22 - Moose Boats Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=2016 04 22 - Moose Boats Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=2016 04 22 - Moose Boats Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

REEL: 007478 FRAME: 0327 900653150

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT I - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

This Assignment of Trademarks and Goodwill (this "Assignment") is made this 1st day of September, 2016, from Moose Boats, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to MB Merger, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective as of the Closing Date described in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 22-2016.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has registered, is the sole owner of, and is using the Moose Boats trademark described in the Schedule below, and registered under United States Patent Trademark Office Registration Number 3069811 (the "Registered Mark").
- B. Assignor is the sole owner of, and is using the common law design trademark/logo described in the Schedule below, which common law design trademark/logo is not registered.
- C. The registered and common law trademarks listed in the Schedule below are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks."
- D. Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the registration of the Registered Mark, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits belonging or accrued to the Trademarks, including the right to take action against any person for any infringement of the Trademarks occurring before and after the effective date of this Assignment.

Nothing herein is intended to, or will have the effect of, expanding or superseding any of Assignor's representations and warranties to Assignee, or Assignor's liability to Assignee, from that set forth in the agreement referred to in Recital D, above.

SCHEDULE

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT - Moose Boats, Inc.

Page | 60

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No. Class
Moose Boats	3069811 12
Moose Boats – logo	Common Law 12

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of September, 2016.

Roger Fleck, as the President of Moose Boats Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

, 2016 before me,	Al.
3010 h . 5	Ash.
2010 h.s	
, 2016 before me,	Notary Public, personally
who proved to me on the basis oed to the within instrument an	of satisfactory evidence to be the person d acknowledged to me that he executed
zed capacity, and that by his-sig	nature on the instrument the person, or
of which the person acted, exec	cuted the instrument.
and the second second	
OF PERJURY under the laws of orrect.	the State of California that the foregoing
official seal.	
California All-Purpo)50
Acknowledgment Attr	ached
	bed to the within instrument an zed capacity, and that by his sig of which the person acted, exec

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT - Moose Boats, Inc.

Page | 61

(SEAL)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RECORDED: 10/29/2021

the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Karla Mello, Notary Public
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Name(s) of Signer(s)
y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Kaz a MULLS
Signature of Notary Public
PTIONAL
is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
of Trademarks and Goodwi
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 007478 FRAME: 0330